Data sheet
VZ valve -  2/3/4-way
DEN-SMT/SI	 VD.HB.I4.02  ©  Danfoss 03/2014	 1
VZ valves provide a high quality, cost effective
solution for the control of hot and/or chilled
water for fan coil units, small reheaters, and
recoolers in temperature control systems.
The valves are used in combination with

15 mm 20 065Z7017
Accessories
Type designation kvs (m3/h) Code No.
Valve insert
0.25 065Z5610
0.4 065Z5611
0.63 065Z5612
1.0 065Z5613
1.6 065Z5614
2.5 065Z5615
4.0 065Z5621
DEN-SMT/SI	 VD.HB.I4.02  ©  Danfoss 03/2014	 3
Data sheet	 VZ valve- 2/3/4-way
Technical data
The valve must be dismantled and the elements
sorted into various material groups before
disposal.
Control characteristic Logarithmic
Control range min. 50:1
Leakage loss, closed valve
A - AB ≤ 0.05 % of kVS
B - AB ≤ 1 % of kVS
Medium Circulation water / Glycolic water up to 50 %
Medium temperature 2 … 120 °C
Max. operating pressure 16 bar
Stroke 5.5 mm
Connection External thread (flat connection (MS 58) or conex))
Materials
Body, seat and cone Dezincing free brass CuZn36Pb2As
Stem Stainless steel
Stuffing box EPDM
Pressure temperature
diagram
Disposal
4	 VD.HB.I4.02  ©  Danfoss 03/2014	 DEN-SMT/SI
Data sheet	 VZ valve - 2/3/4-way
Installation Hydraulic connections
Mount according to flow direction as indicated
on the valve body. AB is always the outlet port;
inlets are A (two port) or A and B (three or four
port).
The valve is supplied complete with installation
instructions. The water quality should meet
VDI 2035 requirements.
Valve mounting
Before mounting the valve be sure that the pipes